
GAT Constitutional Area 7

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

5
17

166
922

1,047
165

2
28

121
765
760
247

12
12

382
741
730
693

22
18

554
973
988
677

9
16

177
923
974
316

GAT Area  Leader: Open

August Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
3

109
476
359
269

2
12
76

336
386

69

7
1

205
328
334
255

10
3

252
355
318
340

7
16

135
441
411
246

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

5
17

166
922

1,047
165

2
28

121
765
760
247

12
12

382
741
730
693

22
18

554
973
988
677

9
16

177
923
974
316

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

41
346
498
-48

0
12
17

343
384

47

2
6

60
422
456
118

2
7

62
525
452
203

0
10

0
441
425

92

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

41
346
498
-48

0
12
17

343
384

47

2
6

60
422
456
118

2
7

62
525
452
203

0
10

0
441
425

92

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

154
216
-30

0
2
6

152
191

-5

2
0

52
181
242

28

2
1

51
217
196
102

0
10

0
220
239

25

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

154
216
-30

0
2
6

152
191

-5

2
0

52
181
242

28

2
1

51
217
196
102

0
10

0
220
239

25

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce

GAT Group A - Area 7

Page 3 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

41
346
498
-48

0
12
17

343
384

47

2
6

60
422
456
118

2
7

62
525
452
203

0
10

0
441
425

92

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

41
346
498
-48

0
12
17

343
384

47

2
6

60
422
456
118

2
7

62
525
452
203

0
10

0
441
425

92

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce

Page 4 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

96
155
-32

0
4
2

115
120

30

0
3
3

78
112

-8

0
3
1

111
134

1

0
5
0

132
135

55

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

96
155
-32

0
4
2

115
120

30

0
3
3

78
112

-8

0
3
1

111
134

1

0
5
0

132
135

55

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

48
72

-15

0
0
1

52
56
10

0
0
1

40
61

-10

0
0
1

51
52
11

0
5
0

50
71
-4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

48
72

-15

0
0
1

52
56
10

0
0
1

40
61

-10

0
0
1

51
52
11

0
5
0

50
71
-4

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

GAT Group B - Area 7

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

96
155
-32

0
4
2

115
120

30

0
3
3

78
112

-8

0
3
1

111
134

1

0
5
0

132
135

55

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

96
155
-32

0
4
2

115
120

30

0
3
3

78
112

-8

0
3
1

111
134

1

0
5
0

132
135

55

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

Page 7 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

124
474
387
246

2
12

102
303
253
168

10
3

319
241
162
583

20
8

491
337
397
478

9
1

177
349
407
174

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

124
474
387
246

2
12

102
303
253
168

10
3

319
241
162
583

20
8

491
337
397
478

9
1

177
349
407
174

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

101
271

71
311

2
10
69

131
138

64

5
1

152
107

31
237

8
2

200
87
69

228

7
1

135
170

97
227

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

101
271

71
311

2
10
69

131
138

64

5
1

152
107

31
237

8
2

200
87
69

228

7
1

135
170

97
227

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

GAT Group C - Area 7

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

124
474
387
246

2
12

102
303
253
168

10
3

319
241
162
583

20
8

491
337
397
478

9
1

177
349
407
174

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

124
474
387
246

2
12

102
303
253
168

10
3

319
241
162
583

20
8

491
337
397
478

9
1

177
349
407
174

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0
4
3
2

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0
1
7

-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0
4
3
2

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0
1
7

-5

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
1
4

-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
1
4

-2

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

GAT Group D - Area 7

Page 12 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0
4
3
2

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0
1
7

-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0
4
3
2

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0
1
7

-5

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

Page 13 of 13MBR0213


