August Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 7

GAT Area Leader: Open

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	5	2	12	22	9
Cancelled Clubs	17	28	12	18	16
Charter Members	166	121	382	554	177
New Members	922	765	741	973	923
Drops	1,047	760	730	988	974
Net Gain	165	247	693	677	316

August Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	4	2	7	10	7
Cancelled Clubs	3	12	1	3	16
Charter Members	109	76	205	252	135
New Members	476	336	328	355	441
Drops	359	386	334	318	411
Net Gain	269	69	255	340	246

Quarter 1 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	5	2	12	22	9
Cancelled Clubs	17	28	12	18	16
Charter Members	166	121	382	554	177
New Members	922	765	741	973	923
Drops	1,047	760	730	988	974
Net Gain	165	247	693	677	316

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	0	2	2	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	8	12	6	7	10
	Papua New	Charter Members	41	17	60	62	0
	Guinea	New Members	346	343	422	525	441
		Dropped Members	498	384	456	452	425
		Net Gain	-48	47	118	203	92
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	2	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	8	12	6	7	10
		Charter Members	41	17	60	62	0
		New Members	346	343	422	525	441
		Dropped Members	498	384	456	452	425
		Net Gain	-48	47	118	203	92

August Only Results GAT Group A - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	0	0	2	2	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	1	10
	Papua New	Charter Members	8	6	52	51	0
	Guinea	New Members	154	152	181	217	220
		Dropped Members	216	191	242	196	239
		Net Gain	-30	-5	28	102	25
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	2	2	0
		Cancelled Club	1	2	0	1	10
		Charter Members	8	6	52	51	0
		New Members	154	152	181	217	220
		Dropped Members	216	191	242	196	239
		Net Gain	-30	-5	28	102	25

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group A - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	0	2	2	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	8	12	6	7	10
	Papua New	Charter Members	41	17	60	62	0
	Guinea	New Members	346	343	422	525	441
		Dropped Members	498	384	456	452	425
		Net Gain	-48	47	118	203	92
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	0	2	2	0
		Cancelled Club	8	12	6	7	10
		Charter Members	41	17	60	62	0
		New Members	346	343	422	525	441
		Dropped Members	498	384	456	452	425
		Net Gain	-48	47	118	203	92

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	4	4	3	3	5
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	1	2	3	1	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	96	115	78	111	132
	Tonga	Dropped Members	155	120	112	134	135
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-32	30	-8	1	55
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	4	3	3	5
		Charter Members	1	2	3	1	0
		New Members	96	115	78	111	132
		Dropped Members	155	120	112	134	135
		Net Gain	-32	30	-8	1	55

August Only Results GAT Group B - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	0	1	1	1	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	48	52	40	51	50
	Tonga	Dropped Members	72	56	61	52	71
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-15	10	-10	11	-4
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	5
		Charter Members	0	1	1	1	0
		New Members	48	52	40	51	50
		Dropped Members	72	56	61	52	71
		Net Gain	-15	10	-10	11	-4

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group B - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	4	4	3	3	5
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	1	2	3	1	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	96	115	78	111	132
	Tonga	Dropped Members	155	120	112	134	135
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-32	30	-8	1	55
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	4	4	3	3	5
		Charter Members	1	2	3	1	0
		New Members	96	115	78	111	132
		Dropped Members	155	120	112	134	135
		Net Gain	-32	30	-8	1	55

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	4	2	10	20	9
		Cancelled Clubs	5	12	3	8	1
		Charter Members	124	102	319	491	177
		New Members	474	303	241	337	349
		Dropped Members	387	253	162	397	407
		Net Gain	246	168	583	478	174
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	2	10	20	9
		Cancelled Clubs	5	12	3	8	1
		Charter Members	124	102	319	491	177
		New Members	474	303	241	337	349
		Dropped Members	387	253	162	397	407
		Net Gain	246	168	583	478	174

August Only Results GAT Group C - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	4	2	5	8	7
		Cancelled Clubs	2	10	1	2	1
		Charter Members	101	69	152	200	135
		New Members	271	131	107	87	170
		Dropped Members	71	138	31	69	97
		Net Gain	311	64	237	228	227
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	2	5	8	7
		Cancelled Club	2	10	1	2	1
		Charter Members	101	69	152	200	135
		New Members	271	131	107	87	170
		Dropped Members	71	138	31	69	97
		Net Gain	311	64	237	228	227

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group C - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	4	2	10	20	9
		Cancelled Clubs	5	12	3	8	1
		Charter Members	124	102	319	491	177
		New Members	474	303	241	337	349
		Dropped Members	387	253	162	397	407
		Net Gain	246	168	583	478	174
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	2	10	20	9
		Cancelled Club	5	12	3	8	1
		Charter Members	124	102	319	491	177
		New Members	474	303	241	337	349
		Dropped Members	387	253	162	397	407
		Net Gain	246	168	583	478	174

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	6	4	0	1
		Dropped Members	7	3	5	7
		Net Gain	-1	2	-5	-5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	6	4	0	1
		Dropped Members	7	3	5	7
		Net Gain	-1	2	-5	-5

August Only Results GAT Group D - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	3	1	0	1
		Dropped Members	0	1	1	4
		Net Gain	3	0	-1	-2
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	3	1	0	1
		Dropped Members	0	1	1	4
		Net Gain	3	0	-1	-2

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group D - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	6	4	0	1
		Dropped Members	7	3	5	7
		Net Gain	-1	2	-5	-5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	6	4	0	1
		Dropped Members	7	3	5	7
		Net Gain	-1	2	-5	-5